# CH \$115.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Sterling Corporation		09/19/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company		
Street Address:	2700 Oak Industrial Drive		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49505		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1012068	STERLING HARDWARE
Registration Number:	0587860	STERLING HARDWARE
Registration Number:	2444214	FAST-MOUNT
Registration Number:	2537209	TAP-MOUNT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-8176

 Phone:
 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd. David M. Thimmig

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3202-0158

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0781

900202555

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Thimmig	
Signature:	/David M. Thimmig/	
Date:	09/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sterling to KV Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Sterling to KV Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0782

### **Trademark Assignment**

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective on the date executed below, is made by John Sterling Corporation, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 1600 Sterling Parkway, Richmond, Illinois, 60071 ("Assignor"), to Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 2700 Oak Industrial Drive, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 49505 ("Assignee").

In consideration of \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as owner of the trademark registrations and corresponding trademarks (including all goodwill of the business associated therewith) set forth in the list attached hereto as Schedule A, hereby assigns all right, title, and interest therein, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR (John Sterling Corp.)
By: \(\sum_{\text{signature}}\)
Name: Peter Y Martin (print)
Title: President & CED
Date: 91911
State of Michigan County
Kent County
Sworn to and subscribed to before me this 1946 day of Sept., 2011
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10-1-13

LINDA JO CARRON Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires: 10/01/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0783

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Sterling Hardware	73/020289	5/1/74	1012068	6/3/75
Sterling Hardware	71/640087	12/27/52	587860	4/6/54
FAST-MOUNT	75/889400	1/7/00	2444214	4/17/01
TAP-MOUNT	75/890627	1/6/00	2537209	2/5/02

## CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
'Sterling'	0214920	5/2/52	UCA42391	5/2/52

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 09/20/2011**